

Grant Application (cont)

Statement of Accuracy and Agreement of Conditions

I hereby affirm that all of the aforementioned information provided by me to the Enid Running Club's Board of Directors is true, correct, and without forgery. I also consent that pictures may be taken and our race/event(s) reports may be used for any purpose deemed necessary to promote the Club's Grant without compensation.

I hereby also understand that if chosen as a Grant Recipient, according to Club's Grant Policy provided as part of the Application, I MUST follow these criteria:

- If the Recipient does not start/participate in the race/event(s) or if the race/event is canceled, the Grant Recipient MUST notify the Club Board within two weeks of the change. If the Recipient does not notify the Board within two weeks or does not identify another race/event for which the funds will be used, a full refund of the Grant MUST be given.
- An invitation to the annual sports banquet must be extended to a representative of the Enid Running Club to attend.
- Grant Recipients should also offer Enid Running Club the opportunity for its support to be recognized and acknowledged publicly
- Grant Applicants and Recipients are asked to consider providing volunteers for future running related activities organized by the Enid Running Club; Applicants who can volunteer and/or provide volunteers will be given additional consideration.
- All race/event(s) that the Grant will be applied towards MUST occur by December 31st of the year that the Grant was awarded.

If I am chosen as the Grant Recipient and I do not abide by all of the above criteria required of accepting a Grant, I understand and agree that the Recipient shall be prohibited from applying for a Club Grant for a period of 1 year.

Having read this Grant Application and knowing these facts and in consideration of your accepting my Grant Application, I, for myself and anyone entitled to act on my behalf, waive and release the Enid Running Club, its officers, directors, agents, volunteers, and employees, all states, cities, countries, or other governmental bodies or locations in which the races/events I have identified in this Application or may identify in the future are held, all sponsors, their representatives and successors, from all claims or liabilities of any kind arising out of Grant Recipient's travel to and from races/events that I have identified in this Application or may identify in the future and its activities even though that liability may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of the persons named in this waiver.

Name of Grant Applicant on behalf of Grant Recipient:	Enid Running Club Board President:
Signature of Applicant:	Signature of ERC Board President:
Date:	Date: